Data File D:\CURRENT DATA\DATA\26032022 2022-03-26 09-45-01\HONEYSUCKLE (BMV).D
Sample Name: HONEYSUCKLE (BMV)

Acq. Operator - SYSTEM Seq. Line : 4
Acq. Instrument : BMV_NEW_GC_7820 Location : Vial 104
Injection Date : 26-Mar-22 1:16:54 PM Inj : 1

Inj Volume - 0.5 ul
D:\CURRENT DATA\DATA\26032022 2022-03-26 09-45-01\UNIVERSAL BMV.M
26-Mar-22 9:45:12 AM by SYSTEM
C:\CHEM32\2\METHODS\COOL ING .M
28-Mar-22 3:09:30 PM by SYSTEM
(modified after loading)

Acq. Method
Last changed
Analysis Method
Last changed

FID1 A, Front Signal (D:\\CURRENT DATA\DATA\26032022 2022-03-26 09-45-01\HONEYSUCKLE (BMV).D)
pA &

I
140
B el

2500 PHENYL ETHYL ALCOHOL FARNESOL

] LINALOOL

GERANIOL

31.198

a1
o
S
|
93
9

R S o
i [ <t i ) o o ™MW )
~ o Oz < [32] o < N~ [a2)
1 v o J URAT)_ )t <5 NG 8 &K 3
E ~ 0 m o S| L4 o ™ - o o0 <
] ® 1 ® . ¥ Y ¥ 0
T T T T T Ao

07

I l l I
10 40 50 min

Area Percent Report

Sorted By : Signal

Multiplier : 1.0000

Dilution : 1.0000
&

Do not use Multiplier Dilution Factor with 1STDs

Signal 1: FID1 A, Front Signal

Peak RetTime Type Width Area Height Area
# [min] [min] [pA*s] [PA] %

el B R |- |- |----——-- |
1 7.542 BB 0.0571 330.76498 80.28256 0.34063
2 9.592 BB 0.0444  15.53319 5.42503 0.01600
3 10.759 BV 0.0418 10.26477 3.88931 0.01057
4 10.852 VB 0.0450 82.23225 28.22382 0.08469
5 11.267 BV 0.0444  18.48519 6.65455 0.01904
6 11.359 W 0.0473  12.48936 4.00881 0.01286
7 11.455 VB 0.0603 45.76756 10.62366 0.04713
8 12.292 BV 0.0402  11.02452 4.40656 0.01135
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Data File D:\CURRENT DATA\DATA\26032022 2022-03-26 09-45-01\HONEYSUCKLE (BMV).D
Sample Name: HONEYSUCKLE (BMV)

Peak RetTime Type

#

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
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29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

[min]

12.658
12.979
13.306
13.759
14.239
14.882
14.954
15.311
15.589
15.979
16.209
16.503
16.597
16.889
17.267
17.441
18.234
18.448
18.686
18.840
18.916
19.058
19.439
20.014
20.186
20.293
21.448
21.754
21.875
22.136
22.234
22.381
22 .587
22.846
22.980
23.263
23.451
23.547
23.666
23.801
23.938
24.250
24.465
24.753
24.859
24.945
25.072
25.697
25.961
26.096
26.697
26.854
27.068

VB
BB
BB
BB
BB
BB
BV
VB
BB
BB
BB
BB
BV
VB
BB
BB
BB
BB
BB
BB
BV
\'AY
VB
BB
BV
\'AY
VB
BV
BV
VB
BV
VB

5222225222

BB
BB

BV
W
W
VB

BV
W
VB
BV
VB
BV

Width
[min]

0.0442
0.0441
0.0464
0.0445
0.0666
0.0965
0.1525
0.0287
0.0814
0.0407
0.0469
0.0425
0.0486
0.0430
0.0426
0.0466
0.0465
0.0494
0.0445
0.0450
0.0378
0.0455
0.0657
0.0462
0.0921
0.0419
0.0537
0.0538
0.0493
0.0554
0.0463
0.0415
0.0449
0.0590
0.0581
0.0759
0.0591
0.0463
0.0490
0.0487
0.0496
0.0678
0.0504
0.0508
0.0421
0.0451
0.0508
0.0857
0.0541
0.0639
0.0232
0.0732
0.0462
0.0598

Area
[pA*s]

407 .45587
32.64701
14.62291
55.95426

434.61264

394.64917

4.09125e4
4.02615
7493.66211
417 .05673
7.71258
19.62309

124 .11637
12.90929

845.93079

929.26129

142 .67331

824 .63300

7.34792
295.48303
151.94397
829.69678
5201.68408
194.12132
5967 .22266

64.94835

364.85983
13.32547
27.11664

476.39008
31.26944
43.16579
23.69723

490.07629

3158.90430

255.28754
70.69754

768.16522
21.68295

996.12311
17.17074

448 .92627
14.39692

485.92838
14.49508

175.50021
18.28843
73.72370
37.21505

5075.63281
3.15280
8016 .58008

423.45868

16.80906

Height
[PA]

143.06848
11.50472
496004
19.50274
98.35259
54.48790
3302.96802
2.26723
1158.87720
158.58604
2.50687
7.49624
39.59738
4.56168
302.54895
312.89636
46.83832
257.26620
2.71754
101.26253
61.60783
272.63019
999.74585
62.49714
808.83276
24.48709
97.43948
3.71583
8.70347
131.23651
10.94227
15.97259
8.16010
124 39777
766.03680
46.59524
17.13230
253.88878
7.02385
307.96533
5.47759
95.58121
3.86719
146.20232
5.44340
60.07333
5.50536
12.00075
10.57382
1098.27490
3.60653
1392 .46204
144 .45108
4.19448
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0.41961
0.03362
0.01506
0.05762
0.44758
0.40642
42 .13297
0.00415
7.71721
0.42950
0.00794
0.02021
0.12782
0.01329
0.87117
0.95698
0.14693
0.84923
0.00757
0.30430
0.15648
0.85445
5.35686
0.19991
6.14524
0.06689
0.37574
0.01372
0.02793
0.49060
0.03220
0.04445
0.02440
0.50470
3.25314
0.26290
0.07281
0.79108
0.02233
1.02584
0.01768
0.46232
0.01483
0.50042
0.01493
0.18074
0.01883
0.07592
0.03833
5.22705
0.00325
8.25573
0.43609
0.01731
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Data File D:\CURRENT DATA\DATA\26032022 2022-03-26 09-45-01\HONEYSUCKLE (BMV).D
Sample Name: HONEYSUCKLE (BMV)

Peak RetTime Type

#

63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77

[min]

28.022
28.508
28.680
29.227
29.545
29.689
30.034
31.198
32.443
37.300
41.000
42.643
43.775
54 _.031

Totals :

VB
BB
BV
VB
BB
BB
BB
BB
BB
BB
BB
BB
BB
BB
BB

Width
[min]

0.0771
0.0447
0.0446
0.0552
0.0465
0.0591
0.0468
0.0499
0.0739
0.0623
0.0700
0.0703
0.0672
0.0723
0.2158

Area Height
[pA*s] [PA]

28.82150 5.33063
51.35361 17.77092
14.20953 4.78835
1508.97986 407.13815
182.96808 60.13466
114.96048 31.14005
7.64168 2.63551
105.37621 31.56943
6489.15186 1099.26904
13.83220 2.97403
327.96976 70.86115
22.96877 4.51879
2442555 4.97812
39.67598 7.19347
295.81244 16.60769

9.71032e4 1.49594e4

0.02968
0.05289
0.01463
1.55400
0.18843
0.11839
0.00787
0.10852
6.68274
0.01424
0.33775
0.02365
0.02515
0.04086
0.30464

*** End of Report ***
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